
t^ Designates Public Telephone

X^k-Tim) or mors Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAxN LEANDRO Alice St—AUston Way 11

ALICE ST (Oak)
(Continued)

1528 Apartments
Berryman E VW r TE-S296
Diennan Carl Or TE-5874
l<er»in Helen R r TE-4032
Little J E Mrs r TE-7252
Pridham James r HI-7355
Rust Tessa A Miss r TE-8440
Undethill W A Mrs r TE-7259
Wcifenbach W A r TE-1S89

ALLENDALE AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

3542 Matheson K G flr plshng AN-0527
OCTAVIA ST

ALLENDALE AVE (Oak) ALLSTON WAY (Berk)
(Continued) (Continued)

4734 Robinson Sidney W r AN-4219 l^^'' Le Meteyer Leon r TH-847S
4740 Sunderland Harry r FR-4349-J 1137 Rooers M R r TH-10928

3603 Klemmick A H Jr r FR-4424 4746 Reed Robert W r FR-7367-R 1138 Strjelecki John r TH-2908
3611 Schnarr H J r AN-4878 RENWICK ST ^^^1 WcDermott Justin H r BE-2876-J
3614 Robbins JWr AN-983fi ^onn a.i . « „ 1142 Thomas La Vam r fl<;-fiqR?
3615 MarcefskyJ Ar.............FR7802 J 11°° ^}^1"T.^ ^ °" ";?.°if;* H^" "^o"™" FredT. ...•.....•.•. bE.5927R
3632 Ellsworth L W r FR-1764-W
3660 Lopes George P r AN-3175
3677 Voigt Lloyd r FR-9502

4801 Johnson Horatio A Mrs r FR-8676
LUKIISST

4808 Robison Karl r AN-5710 l^OO Trevey V E r TH-10435
1529 Ahcecourt Apts *TE-9349 3577 Kn R Miss r FR 1792 J IIH ^^Idcrstone Jason A Mrs r AN-5969 1203 Imanen Ralph W r BE-0092-M
1546 Apartments ABBFYV FR-1792-J 4gi4 spencer Maurice Mrs r AN.5969 1?" Lee Edith A Mrs r TH-2854Aparimenis ABBEY ST 4S20 Cantelow Rolland Wr AN-1230 1208 Lame John r TH.6862

Cape Cod House apts
*IS'?II5 SHORT ST 4826 Wilkinson Lloyd H r AN.29S3 1211 J"^'^ F M r BE-705O J

Colombo Carohne r TW.2887 370^ ^.^^i^^, „ FR.2000.W itU ff^''"
^^-^ « ' AN.3703 121| ""i-" Lydia Mrs r TH.0503

^ii° Non Pun ,721 u,,, . u, '" '""" " 4833 Johnson Roy C r AN-7375 1216 Saio Car r TH-10094

5^1 Pa^l&Te'rcr *™1338
"'^

"lat^iek MaurineM V;;;;;;;"r\'9°^^^^^^^ HH ^.'-'^^'T
'^ ^

.;
i

. ! ! !
!
lAKile' 1219 Peterson Martin r '.

.

. BeVo 5o'^1551 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9338 3723 ^^^,gf,,„ q „ ^ FR-4501.W i!?? ."^"'"S"' '-""'^^ Mrs r AN-4567 BROWNING ST
1560 Apartments 3731 Busse M E Mrs r. . .

.'. .'..'.... .AN-1113 *^^* Norstrom Henning r_. AN-0962 1225 Wirkkala A r BE 0164 J"'
" 1229 Dolin Ralph J

/..'....'..'..'.'..
.AS-387'l

ill? i^".f ^ TH-05S5
1231 Talso Mary r AS-2817
1234 Ojaia C W r AS-09S6
1236 Brockhaae Mildred r TH-152S
1237 Fredrickson Fred W r TH-4482
1239 Ruckel E F r TH0447
1243 Perry Bertha Mrs r AS-10360
1245 Perry George r TH-6965

WEST ST

Andersen Edith r, . . . GL-9464 3761 Williamson Harold Or FR-6573-W
Beck Lois A r HI-67S9 3761 Williamson Olive Mr FR-6573-W
Benson Thora r TW-1253 3771 Hansen Ove r FR-29S5-W
Crocker Florence r HI-7829 3771 Palmer Bulah Mr AN-6793

MONTICELLO AVE

Fletcher Ethel B Mrs r TW-103S
Germann Oonelda L r TW-2111
Goldberj Helen Mrs r HI-5877
Hanson Owight r TE-5S2S
Jackson Leroy W r TW-3865
Lamb H A r TW-2843
Lewis Chas F r TE-44S2
McCartney Anna r TW-0157
Moore Edith r TE-S621
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9509
Rittigstein Frank r TE-0292

3STH AVE

1572 Apartments
CaseJ R r HI-2205
Taylor M r GL-6904
Vargus Vera r GL-2178
Wright Wm Mrs r TE-2294

1575 Haynes Amelia Mrs r TE-0849
1576 Bell H S r HI-4468
1578 Chaput C r TE-28S1

ALLMAN ST (Oak)
,„„, 1392 Barrett Olga H r AN.8930
3807 Jacobscn L Mrs r AN-5750 1394 Toombs D M r FR-2709-J
3818 Peck W H r FR-Q534-M 139''A Stewart Chester A r AN-8318
3821 Butler Glenn r FR.8063-R 1395 Welch George W r AN-9591
3824 Sparacio Jos r AN-3680 1397 Colicchia Gene r AN-7768
3825 Paterson W W r FR-3249 1''00 Dean Barbara r FR-7602-M
3S25B Patterson William W Jr r FR-3043 1''05 Biownhill Bessie Mr FR-7257-W
3830 Amner EMr FR-2S40-J 1''05 King Luvona L r FR-3683-J
3836 Loomis Glen P Dr r FR-8557-V; I'JOe Holm Frank r AN-3860

1407 Garfinkle Joseph Z r AN-7131
1414 Massaro A M Mrs r AN-1040S
1415 NonPub
1420 Holleman Joseph W r AN-2150
1421 Renwick Howard Mrs r FR-2637-W
1426 Foley U R r AN-3697

39TH AVE
Wittchow Ruth N r . .. . .TE-77i3 3900 Eirstedt Frank r FR-5893-J
Woodville Juliet r TW-3258 3901 Thumann Fred H r

'.'.'.'. .AN-4397
3906 Kramer A T r FR-5318-W
3907 Olesen Carl r FR-0534-W
3912 Vincent Manual r .'. .AN-7477
3915 Harold Catlierine r FR-4.'44-J
|916 Rose J r FR.2277-J
3921 Fracchia John r FR-1764-J
3929 HelmKr :::fR-9204-]

MINNA AVE

1315 Olson Larry H r TH-1838
1319 Dixon Vera r BE-Q061-W
1319 Janes Marita r BE-0061-W
1321 Hinds R D r TH-5491
1323 Elliott T J r BE-5058-J
1326 City Offices- Berkeley

Corporation Yard BE-3675
Sewer Dept BE-3675
Street Dept BE-3675

1582 Kirkwood Marie r HI-0S67 ''003 Hoss Jessie B r FR-7653-J
1584 Fraser Jane M Mrs r TE-5557 '""""• " " '

1586 Lytell A W r TE-6884
1590 Apartments

Hatch Bemadine r HI-6169

1^27 Hedberti Joel B r AN-9627 1333 Yates Byron r BE-3479-J
HI? ThybergGeoAr AN-2072 1335 Smith EEr TH-2007
1439 Campoy S R Mrs r AN-7964 1339 Whitney Grace K r AS-2202
1442 Peacemaker W P r AN-6967 acTON ST1445 Fleming John F r FR-2460 ., ,„,

«CTON ST

1448 Miller Otis H Dr r AN-3808 }^°\ ^'"""' ^ ' BE-S620-M
1454 Collie B Br

4007 Adamson H E Mrs r. . . 'FR-491R-W ^''5^ Collie Bert B medianical display mfE.AN-2427
4019 Jenkins Frank r. . . . FR-8723.J "^^ '<'™ ^ R r AN-05S9
4029 Gould Orrin r. . . FR-lCSl

'^'^^^ "^'' Francis J r AN-3429
4059 George Minnie Mrs r

'-'.'." FR-8723-W }*,li
Blaise L A r AN-6531

4061 Kish J r AN.9S-il
l'>72 Magill R H r AN-0534

Hubbard T D r TE-19S5 4068 Petersen Marie A r AN 5?47 ^''^^ ^"'l"" E J Mrs r FR-7257-M
Lee Karen L r TW-1839 4077 Crouse E R Mrs r FR R7R1 J

^''^^ ''"'^ J"""* H r FR-1501

McciSev^'^j
;

m'7??n
'"^^ j^"5»'WAr.. .;::::::::. ...AN-8343 i4th ave

MCLiosi^ey t( J r HI-7750 f/i«tm«u «ur
Moore R LeRoy Mrs r HI-6075 »,„„.,. . ,

Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9747 'lOO Nicosia L r AN-4465
Stems G F r TE-8249 7IOI Rose Irene r. AN-7322
Sweeney W A r GL-5607 j}°i

Morgan Wm P r AN-2S82
1590 Non Pub
1590 Non Pub
1590 NonPub

EIGHTEENTH ST

1800 Farwell Wm r TE-6070
1805 Griffin S Shoe Co TE-7465

^"5 Hoffschildt L H r FR-4453.M

li?? If'" \",r/ FR.677S.W
4111 Stincmeti Chas r AN-4549
1,},

Nissc^ Peter r AN-3426

i]\l
P^^y Fflf AN-1236

aHI Soares John P r AN-3478
*123 Levy H r FR-5893-W

ALLSTON WAY (Berk)
THIRD ST

700Bk Grant J E Grant's Hygienic Food

1403 Maki William r BE-2860-W
1411 Hyrskymurto T Mrs r TH-1022
1413 Youngstedt W r BE-5641-J
1424 Bowen Omille Mr AS-2849
1425 Hendrickson Adolph r BE-5641-W
1428 Ruth's Beauty Salon AS-8433
1429 Grisdale L r Tfi-5966
1430 Mailenen Otto W r BE-4367-W
1431 Taylor Ben r BE-4449-J
1432 McWalters Mary Mrs r TH-3343
1435 Chappelka W J r AS-185S
1436 Ackerman George L Mrs r BE-2715-J

SACRAMENTO ST
1512 West Lindsey G r TH-536S
1514 Braley Glenn r AS-889D~

1810 Kauffman M C manager *HI-9731 4129 Eiscn George N 'r! '. i!;
."

fr;4823-M1814 Howard King Tr HI-255S Hlrncx
rn 10^3 m

1S17 Beverly Apartments •HI-9566 .,,, "
,

1820 Ordway Frances Marie r TE-6823 7III Brownlow P r FR-5998-J
1821 Haywood Murry r TE-6657 "J^ "^'^er W T r FR-3S60-W
1836 Brier Bonnie r TE-9481 ^|i'

"a^mberg Nils r FR-3860-J
1836 Eitnier Helene r TE-9481 ''^20 Marlow Alfred S r AN-9479
1836 El Topo bidng hse •TE-9481 HH Leas Harry r FR-5965-W

luiNPTrrMTu cT 4332 Ageno Edward r AN-9355NINETEENTH ST 433S 83,^1, ^^,^ ^ ^
• •

yf.^^gf.^
4344 Egeland Marvin E r AN-S741

ATm 4 CT /r» 1 \ ''^55 Neubert Fred R r FR-4034-WALIDA ST (Oak) 4358 Scannavino A r FR.7267
2427 Franse Lincoln r AN-9S68 ''366 Ghio Leroy J r FR-0143-J
2433 Helzer Harry r FR-2986-J ''3^2 Howkins A r FR-8251-R
2439 Eddington Walter r AN-6139 COURTLAND ST
2451 Tafuri Anthony r FR-5920 yi^inn r_-n: 1 #%

2456 Reed Walter E r. ...:::.: . . . . . AN-S890 '°° - '?" '-"^^ '^'- AN-10S9
2457 Nelson Carl F r FR-6639-J
2464 Morgan J E r FR-7634-J
2479 Johnson R C r AN-9250
2501 Van Valkenburg R P r AN-2606
2520 Johnson Roy M r AN-1038S
2624 Beebe Theodore Mr FR-0268-R

, P'od Co BE-7456 1514 Braley Josephine r AS-S890
700Bk Grant J E Co Almond Growers & 1515 Andersen Andrew P r BE-1245-J
,„„„, Packers BE-7456 1519 Chilcote C G Mrs r BE-0549-W
^S25r G™fs Hygienic Food Prod Co.. .BE-7456 SPAULDING AVE700Bk McEneanyTEJr Solano Iron fflis.BE-0311 ]s^Sk.n.n~^w =t o,, .700Bk Solano Iron Works BE-0311 ,111 o- ' """/'"^ "^ BE-5837-J
727 Oe Camp Leo r TH-47S9 ,Jl Simpson Arthur C r TH-10775
728 Gurrola A r BE-3755-J }l^i ?=•'">"«' •'»•"' W r BE-0549-J

rniiRTH <:t

•oiij':';jj 1569 La Point Oscar K r BE-5665-RhOURTH ST 1570 Kelsch W G r BE-7803-M
739 Cahf Tax Service Inc TH-2646 1575 Barbarus N M r TH-1109
739 Ingiim Printing Co TH-2646 1578 Bruno Nick r TH-10008

FIFTH ST 1586 Daniels William r TH-8049
801 Ouiras A r prn^^c-T ,

1593 Miterko J M r TH-9587
lo5 KlZ^^rM^:::.:: 'thTiOO

'"^ '"""^' """'« " ' BE-5837-W
805 Stayner Corp ', .'TH-giOO CALIFORNIA ST
809 Texara Mary r BE-5470-W 1604 Ward Charles Warren r BE-4205-M
812 Peterson EC r BE-7058-W 1608 Correia A E r TH-2420
846 Meyer J Fritz r TH-10035 1608 OIney D W r TH-2420

SIXTH ST 1610 Brown LCr BE-4205-W

4409 McDonald Ronald Fr FR-0793-R
4410 Ruf Edwin F r FR-0143-W4J15 Rugh Walter A r AN-369S
4418 Larson Evert Br AN-36S8
4421 Albrechl E J r :aN-4347

tuf* uccuc I neuijurK mr Ml-U^b5-K icrin nip ii
r 8-0793-

M

2632 Barr Harold V r FR 5283 W Am 2 T "r^u'
AN-7186

2700 Wisheropp W H r. . . . . FR-8122 jIn J u'^''" "^r" '.V
'

'^
FR-9377-M

2709 NonPub ^I2S Merturjo Gci;aldine G r AN-4814
2721 Blaney John J r! '.

'.'.'.['..'.'.'.'.
FR-'454

927 Oiala R r tu i-re-^
^^^^ Gruber A r TH-7547

EIGHTH ST
TH-4782 1616 Cox G H r BE-3346-W

930Bk Columbus School

BE-3346-W
1629 Knoph G A Jr r TH-663S

JEFFERSON AVE

931 Schafer &H f'
J^''"""™

-f^S'nl?? ^"2 Cruse Otto r BE-1126-W
935 Nyhcn E B r a^'-,\°-,V-l

^«''° '^^'^ ^ r TH-0824
939 Vhl Leo S ;

t'u 00^? ^^""^ '''""'" '^ ° ' TH-5987

McGEE ST

Mkt.

NINTH ST

RM ''507 Keay Peter Norman r AN-2265 1007 Wells Geo F r BE-7569-M nm ^n.,.lw\,^
^512 HalEy Hazen L r AN-4807 1009 Manhall Soph e H r TH 2829 i?m« •

"ii /d"''

1IU S^^^"'*-
."=''''?" ^ ^ AN-765S 1012 Geschke C E r

.
.....•. ' ' bE-4164-J llnl r^I^'I'^V

'

4518 OBrien Maurice C r FR-4090-R 1012' = Edwards Andrew r. . . . . . . . RF-41 fi4 R \W. S*i1.^ hA: '.AI ISO AVF COaIr ^ !;?i? ^ °'™ Maurice c r FR-4090-RAL13U AV£, (.Uak) 4521 Meyer Valores F r FR-3414
4610 Driver L F r AN-10019 ''521 Meyer Velma E r FR-3414

LIWC ST

ALLENDALE AVE (Oak)
35TH AVE

4618 Croley E R r FR-1363
4621 Wilson Edw L r AN-4411
4627 Ald.-itt J L r FR-7620-J

3511 Lewis Bpltv r ro nco/: ui ''^34 Thomson A Mrs r AN-9147 ,,
3I17 Kamschmi'dtOAr;.-;.-. "'a°n'7599 V-,°°, S^'% ^ T . fK-9533 "??«!:„ fPf
3525 Williams Cecil Mr... . . . . . . . . FR.6765 W V-V; S,"*

^.""'"' FR-9341-J lllj Wul^dir

BE-4473
BE-2578-M

AS-9167
1710 Putzker Otto A r BE-1S42-J
1711 Davis E Miss r TH-1741
1711 Lear Joseph D r TH-1741
1712 Wyles R F r BE-3740-W
1713 Chapman Kenneth E r BE-7366-W

1036 Breniies Hannibal r TH-0198 1^19 Forsyihe J Nathalie r BE-9247-J
SANPABLOAVE 1719!

'2 Griffith E F r BE-3740-M

_ Edwards Andrew r BE-4164-R
1015 Lavigne Charles r TH-7912
1019 Espina P A r TH-2733
1027 Rambaud H Mr^ r TH-1883

TENTH ST

lell Dave Sen Sin BE-8762
ROOSEVELT ST

,,,. , FR-6765-W
3534 Crawford Alice Mr FR-0452-J
3534 Mayhew Ray r AN-7899
3536 Church Irene J r FR-6126-J

inger Matle Mrs r BE-1875-W 1^28 Cavanagh Ruth portrait photoerapher. BE-4377
701 Wiren Elois r FR-9341-J 1122 NonPub 1728 Davis Franklin Hayes Mrs r BE-4377

4707 English Eugene r FR-5765 ^128 Erickson Toivo A r AS-6421 l'^31 Nalh Imber r BE-4690-M
4708 Johnson Arlington F r FR-7367-J H^O Mills Robert J r BE-4206-W ^^51 Singh Gurdas r BE-4690-M
4715 Blum George E r FR-4964-M BYRON ST

'^''^'^ Christensen H C r BE-7366-J
4721 Lundquist I F Mrs r AN-6573 iiitd,,,-.! r.

1735 Dixon Joseph r BE-5089-W
4727 Garriost C L r. . FR 9341.W 1 ill

?>"" ^'^ ^^

^'J,
BE-1844-J 1739 Voorhees R T r AS-3955

4728 SchmidtAOr FR-8980-J
Gann Lawrence W r TH-8478 1740 Essex Eric r BE-7989-J

4733 Mouchou Frank r .'.'.'.".'FR-8980R ^^''^ ""^ ''^'^ " '''" " TH-9304
(Continued fiext Page)


